

## CHANGE OF REGISTRAR & TRANSFER AGENT TO 'KARVY'



## Dear Partner,

We are happy to inform that from **14th October 2019**, the Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund will be changed from Sundaram BNP Paribas Fund Services Limited (current RTA) to **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** ('Karvy').

This change in RTA will enable an expansive network of transaction offices across India, creating a larger geographical footprint for BNP Paribas Mutual Fund. In addition, this change will optimize our digital offerings through various digital platforms.

Effective **14th October 2019**, you can reach out to us on the below new coordinates:

Toll Free Number: 1800-102-2595 (Monday to Saturday, 9 AM to 7 PM)

Email: ds.bnppmf@karvy.com

Rest assured, the only change you are going to experience is an enhanced partnership with us.

As the asset manager for a changing world, we endeavor to evolve and bring you the best, always.

Warm Regards,

Team BNP Paribas Mutual Fund

BNP PARIBAS ASSET MANAGEMENT INDIA PVT. LTD.

Regd. Off.: BNP Paribas House, 1 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 - India.

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65991MH2003PTC142972







Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.